

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Davenport Group Announces New Position and Hire of Executive Vice President

Saint Paul, MN, January 23, 2018 — Davenport Group, a Dell EMC Titanium Partner providing end-to-end solutions for mid-market customers nationwide, is excited to welcome IT industry veteran Dan McCormick to their team in the newly created role of Executive Vice President. Reporting to Sonia St. Charles, CEO, McCormick will play a key role in driving the company's next phase of growth and furthering its strategic partnership with Dell Technologies.

"The acceleration of digital transformation has created an extraordinary opportunity for Davenport Group and its customers," said St. Charles. "Dan's unique combination of skills and experience will be critical for us as we expand our capabilities as a trusted innovation partner for our customers. We are excited to have his knowledge and his proven track record of success to help us build and execute our ambitious growth strategy over the coming years."

Mr. McCormick's creative approaches to growth, marketing, and funding have helped create billions of dollars in revenue through the successful launch of software, hardware, SaaS, and channel strategies. Most recently, as Managing Partner for Lumina Consulting, McCormick helped drive topline growth in the technology, fintech, and security industries. He has a wide range of industry experiences serving in executive leadership roles at companies like GE Capital, Seagate Corporation, Xiotech Corporation, and Atrato.

"I'm grateful for the opportunity to join one of the fastest growing private technology companies in the United States," said McCormick. "At the heart of Davenport Group is a team of intelligent, skilled, and passionate technologists who are each committed to rolling up their sleeves to help clients transform their IT and their business. It's a privilege to join them in that pursuit."

About Davenport Group

Davenport Group designs and implements IT solutions that help organizations proactively manage their data — today and into the future. Specializing in enterprise data storage and virtual infrastructure, Davenport Group is an end-to-end solutions provider serving mid-market customers nationwide. Davenport Group is a certified woman-owned business (WBENC). Visit www.davenportgroup.com to learn more.

Contact

Krista St. Charles Davenport Group 651.765.0279

Fax: 651.765.0774

 $krista. stcharles @\, davenport group.com$

www.davenportgroup.com

###